कार्यपालक अभियंता, का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, सीतामढ़ी

पत्रांक...5.81...आकृ दिनांक.25-4-23/

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, सीतामढ़ी।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय:- शीर्ष बिहार नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018 (MR 3054) में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक इस प्रमंडल अंतर्गत चल रहे नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018 (MR 3054) में स्वीकृत योजनाओं के विभिन्न कार्यों के लिए संलग्न विवरणी अनुसार भुगतान हेतु आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु0:— यथोक्त। 🕐

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल सीतामढी।

Requisition Format for Scheme Head-MR (3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Name of Works Division RWD, Works Division-Sitamarhi

	2	1	1	SI.
	MR-N/2022-23/ Banarjhula se Sitamarhi/10 nirman	MR-N/2022-23/ Sitamarhi/10	2	Package No.
	Banarjhula se gurghura tak sarak nirman	MR-N/2022-23/ Chandeshar Ray ke Sitamarhi/10 ghar se Paswan Tola	3	Name of Road
	31607801002	316791896075	4	Project ID as per MIS
	Lt. No 1599 Dt 31.03.22	Lt. No 1599 Dt 31.03.22	5	Administrati ve Approval Length (In (AA) Letter KM) No. & Date
1.425	0.825	0.600	6	Length (In KM)
82.41900	32.64600	49.77300	7	Administrat (# Amount (In Lakh)
12.63700	8.76100	3.87600	8	Administrative Approval (AA) 5 Years Amount (In Lakh) (In Lakh)
75.24034	30.42827	44,81207	9	Agreement Amount (In Lakh) Initial 5 years Rectification Routine With Surface Maintenance Renewal (In (In Lakh)
13.75220	9.15040	4.60180	10	ount (In Lakh) 5 Years Routine Maintenance (In Lakh)
	22/ MBD/22- 23	22/ MBD/22- 23	11	Agreement Completion No. Date as per Agreemen
	22/ MBD/22- 13.09.2023	13.09.2023	12	
	3350	3350	13	Value of IRI (In mm/km)
	25mm	25mm	14	Value of Of Bitumen Total IRI (In Bitumen Content in Alloted mm/km) Layer (in Percentag et al.) Thickness Value of Previous Bitumen Total Alloted Amount et al.
	5.00%	%00.5	15	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentag
0.00000	0.00000	8	16	Previous Total Alloted Amount (In Lakh)
מבחבר של חתחתה מ	0.00000 0.00000 30.42827	0.00000	17	Up-to Date pexpenditur e as per MIS (In Lakh)
75 74024	30.42827	44.81207	10	Thickness Value of Previous Up-to Date of Bitumen Total expenditur nagainst nagainst Name (In Lakh)
	63	19		Remarks

2. Up- to date Phycical Progress has been uploaded in MIS



FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule 150)

Form of Utilization Certification up to the month of April 2023

Sl. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in lacs Rs.) Up to Date	Amount Received (in lacs Rs.)	Particulars Certified that out of Rs
1	Construction of Rural Road New Maintenance Policy 2018	Received Allotment	1317722833.00	1317722833.00 lacs received during the years 2022-23 in favor of Executive Engineer Sitamarhi. Bihar a sum of Rs. 1263932281.00 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of New Maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 53790552.00 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report
	Total:	3		

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled /are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Cheeks exercised:-

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.

li Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending

lii Construction materials have been tested.

Iv Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer

V All other codal formalities

3. Physical Progress achieved:-

I Construction of Road Works.

li Construction of CD works

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D. Works,
Division, Sitamarhi.

Office of The Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Sitamarhi

Name of Road:-Banarjhula se gurghura tak sarak nirman

Name of Scheme:- MR(NEW MAINT POLICY)

Name of Contractor:- Mundrika Singh

Length of Road:-0.825 KM

Project ID:- 31607801002

Package No.- MR-N/2022-23/Sitamarhi/10

Name of Block:-Sonbarsa

Certified that all item wise 100% measurment has been taken by me

Certified that all item wise 50% measurment has been checked by me

Certified that all item wise 10% measurment has been checked by me

Junior Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Section, Sonbarsa
Works Division, Sitamarhi

Assitant Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Sub Division, Sonbarsa
Works Division, Sitamarhi

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Sitamarhi

1745	7745 _	3745 <u>-</u>		Name of Work/ 1959 Road: Leb Job number 112 Date: 213 Section No. 2
0.7	/	/	File .C.\Users\Del\Desktop\bump\0.xlsx Section No. :2. Eqn.:lest Name of Customer :Mundrika singh, Name of Work/ Road :Banarjhula se gurghura tak sarak nirmon, Lab Job	Name of Work Set gurghus lek such neman Road: Leb Job number 172 Date: 21-04-2023 Section No. 2 -
0'2			el\\Desktop er:Mundrik	Seles neman
0.3			ybump\0.xl	Star Star
0.4			sx Section No. :2, lame of Work/ Road	Machine No: 794 Start S.No: Start E.No: Wenther: Start Location: End Location:
0.5			lo.:2, Eqn:lest Poed:Benerjhul	
0.6			Redraw Graph It	Creaming of the guidenia for sprokiniman Road Type: (R) RURAL ROAD • Side: Interval UIV Range: (745 To 5000 1000 Dist Range: 0 To 1 5000 1000
0.7			araph a tak sarak ni	a se gurghura tek se (R) RUPAL ROAL 1745 To 5000 0 To 1
0.8			Map View irman, Lab J	
0.9		1	lab	mm/km

D. | 23 | 23 | 1.73

27/104/20

Sico is

7.7

25/20/20

	21/4/23 11: 32: 0	21/4/23 11: 32: 0	-		21/4/23 11: 31: 24	21/4/23 11:31:0		7	-	21/4/23 11:20.0	6	Date	- Amir	The contract of the state of th	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF		The state of the s	SECONDARY SECOND
) 2	7	,	~	2		,	2	3	2	2	- 1	Section	NECONOMISSION SECTION		OTH C		امل مام
	0.1	0.4	0.1	0.1	0.1		0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	inkın	Longth			Processor of the proces	Dato :21-04-2023	Lab Job number :112
	280	200	066	330	230	300	290	280	290	230	280	in mm	Bumba		Branch and the second second second	ng/stransporter and replective and a second	الم الم	=======================================
	20.2	202	20.2	20.2	20.2	- C U.	10.1	20.2	20.2	20.2	20.2	Rate	Speed	Name	CHARACTER A SOCIETY	经验证的证据的证据的证据		
Average	7800	2000	2900	3300	2800	WORK	2900	2800	2900	2300	OOBC		缩		=			
oge,					_	_	- doi	1	h	1		=	1	=/				
age 3350	3313	0760	3426	3881	3313	0770	3//36	3313	400k) ///6	7117						A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
\vdash	3313	ACCUPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM	3426 G	3881 6	3313 0	THE PERSON NAMED IN	ACCURATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	3313	3/1/6	1/16					WITH WILLIAM IN		AND LIVE LEED	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO
\vdash		ACCUPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM	3426			THE PERSON NAMED IN	ACCURATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	STATE OF THE PERSON	3006) /// b				III III III MA MATORIA	OF THE WHITE MUNICIPAL ST		White the second	
\vdash	9		0	G	0				The same of the sa					N. A.	OF THE WHITEH MAINER SHIP		TATE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	
\vdash	9		0	G	0				The same of the sa				Miller Insperse	N. A.	William Manches & State		The state of the s	
\vdash	9	ACCUPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM	0	G	0				The color of the second				Miller Insperse	N. A.	The miles will be the second of the second o	1000年代の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の	THE RESERVE TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
\vdash	9		0	G	0				The same of the sa				Miller Insperse	N. A.			White Live Live Street Street	
\vdash	9		0	G	0				The same of the sa				Miller Insperse	N. A.				